Recognized Obligafion Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Penod

Name of Successor Agency: Cosia Mesa
Name of County:

Orange

Current Period Requested Funding for Quistanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A  Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Progeeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
Cc Raserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) - -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detzil} -
E Enforceahble Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 247,825
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 122,825
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 247,825
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
1 Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 247,825
J Less Prior Perod Adjustment {Report of Prior Period Adjusiments Column S} {48,752)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J) % 199,073
County Auditor Controfler Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 247,825
M Less Prior Period Adiustment (Report of Prior Period Adjusiments Column AA) -
N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Reqguested Funding (L-M) 247,825
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuarnt to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | 3
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the abave named agency. s/
Signature Date




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

(Report Amounts in Whoie Dollars)

G

H

fem# | ProJect Namg f Debt Qbligation

Obfigation Type

Ls!

o

Execution Date

Termination Cate

Payee

Description/Project Scope

Project Area

Total Outstanding,
Debt or Obligation

Retired

Funding Source

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund

{Non-RPTTF}

RETTE

Bond Proceads

Reserve
Balance

Other Funds

Mon-Admin

Admin

Six-Month Total

$ 14,1254

5

3

-5

§22.825 |5

125,000

E]

247,825

 TAE Refunding 2003

Sonds issued On or

9/25/2003

102017

Sank of New York

Contract for consulting services

Feos

9725/2003

10M2017

Bank of New Yark

ENIRI N

Contract for consulting services. Fees
Contract for consulting Senvices Fees

H25/2003

12312018

Bonds fssued for non-housing proiacts

Figcal Agent Services- Annual

Dawntown

2,103,400

44 825

44,895

Downtown

3.000

2,000

3,000

Bank of New York

Arbitrage Calculation- every 5 yrs

Downtown

3,000

311722011

12/312018

Harrell & Company Advisor
LLC

Prep Continuing Diselosure Repori-
| Annual

Downtown

3.000

e A e -4

12

County of-Orany;

o

B Prol:nissory Note Payable

City/County Loans
On or Before 6/27/11

9201971

City of Casta Mesa

Downtown

11,813,091

|

7 [Administrative Cost

|Adrmin Costs

1/1/2012

Sr30/2024

"INot provided

Not provided

Dowventonm

125,000

125,000

125,000

&

titigation Against DOF & Gounty of
OJrange Auditor Contrafier

Litigation

/2013

6/30/2018

Enterprise Counsel Group

Litigation against DOF & County of
Orange Auditor Controfier denying the
ROA loan and action denying certain
prior payments.

Downtown

75,000

Z|Z

75000

75,000

b g pled sl e S

-1
&

[N 3(3(2)2:8

-
£

~y
»

et bl PR

Rt

88

90

91

z|z|Z|z|z| 2|z 2| 2|Z|2]=| 2| 2|z Z|z| 2| =iz | = 2l 2| 22 |2 | 2| 2 2 | = | 2 | = = | = | 2 | 2 2 | = | 2 =




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Cash Balarces
{Report Amounts in Whole Dallars}

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (I}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be fisted as 2 source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available o1
when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforcezble obligation. For tips an how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, sechtips://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheetpdf

Al

B

E

G

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve

Batance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
an or before
1213110

Bonds lssued
on or after
Q110111

Prior ROPS
pericd balances
and DOR RPTTF|

balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for
future period(s)

Rent,
Grants,

[nterest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

RGPS 13-14B Actuals (01/01/14 - 65/30/14)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)

704,300

300

30,444

2

Revenuefincome (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts sheuld tie to the RGPS 13-14B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controlier during January 2014

284,992

Expenditures for ROPS 13-14B Enforceable Obligations {(Actual
06/30/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reporfed actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

260,135

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROFS 13-148

ROPS 13-14B RPTTF Prior Pariod Adjistmant
RPTTF amount should fie to the self reported ROPS 13-148 PPA in the
Repori of PPA, Column S

No entry reguired

48,752

o

Ending Actual Avallable Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

704,300

313

6,548

ROP3 14-15A Estimate (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 67/01/14)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H&+F4+F§,and H=5+6)

704,300

56,301

Revenue/income (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts shoutd tie to the ROPS 14-15A distiibution from the
County Auditor-Controller during June 2014

1,649,822

AB 1484 requires 20% ($156,586.60) of any loan
repayment be deducted from loan repayment
amount ($782,983) and transferred to LMI
Housing Assets Fund per HSC 34191 4{S)(20(C)

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceahle Obligations (Estimate
12/31/14)

1,656,371

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amount distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A

1

jry

Ending Estimated Available Cash Baiance (7 + 8 - 9 -10}

704,300

313

43,752




Recognized Ohligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {(HSC) section 34136 @)

{Report Amounts in Whole Doliars)

ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency {SA) Selfreported Pricr Period Adjustiments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (2), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-148 (January throu
June 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-158 (January through June 2015} period will be offset by the SA's self-reporied ROPS 13-14B prior period a
the pricr period adjustments seif reparied by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (GAC) and the State Contreller.

djustrent, HSC Section 34158 (a) also specifies thal

A

B

J

K

L

M

N

o

P

Q

R

S

Iterm #

Project Name / Debt
Obligation

RPTTF Expenditures

Nen-Admin

Admin

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amount Used fo

Offset ROPS 14-168

Requested RPTTF)

Authorized

Available
RETTE
(ROPS 13-148
distributed + all other
available as of
01/1/14)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Difference
{f Kis less than [,
the difference is
zero)

Autherized

Avzilable
RPTTF
{ROPS 13-14B
distributed + all other
availabie s of
Q111/14)

Net Lesser of
Autherized /
Available

Actug]

Cifference
(I¥ tatal actual
exceeds total
authorized, the
tetal difference is
zerg)

Net Difference
(M+R)

SA Cormants

3

183,888

3 183,888

183,888 | &

135,136

g 48,752

$

124,589

B 124,999

124,888 5

124,589

7}
'

3 45,752

TAB Refunding 2003

395,868

55,588

55,888

35,888

Contract for consuiting

Contract for consulting
services

Iy

Contract for consulting
services

3,000,

1,850/

1,150

wn

County Property Tax Admin
Fae

Promissory Note Payabie

=~ &

Successor Agency
Consulting

=]

Not Provided

L]

Not Provided

Neighborhood Stabilization
Program

Project Costs- Consuliing

Project Costs- Legai

1801 Newport Housing
Project

Project Costs- Consuiting

Project Costs- Legal

First Time Home Buyer
Program (FTHB})

Project Costs- Consulting

Projeci Costs- Legal

Single Family
Rehabilitation Program

20

Froject Costs- Legal

21

Civic Center Barmio

22

Project Costs- Consulting

23

Profect Casts- Legal

24

St. John's Manor

25

Profect Costs- Consutting

26

Project Costs- Lega!

27

Costz Measa Village "SRO”

28

Project Costs- Consuiting

28

Project Costs- Legal




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-158) - Report of Pricr Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014} Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (&)
(Repart Amounts in Whole Dollars)
ROPS 13-14B Successor Agency (8A) Self-reparted Prior Perfod Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences betwean their actual available funding and their actual expendiiures for the ROPS 13-148 {January throu

June Z014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-158 (January through June 2015) period will be offset by the SA’s selfreported ROPS 13-148 prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) =lso specifies thal
the prior period adjustments seff-reported by SAs are subfect to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the State Controlier.

A B ] Jd K L M N o P [ a R | s T

RPTTF Expenditures

Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to

Offset ROPS 14-158

Non-Admim Admin Reguested RFTTF)
Available Available Difference

RPTTE RPTTF (If total actual

(ROPS 13-148 Difference {ROPS 13-14B exceeds total

distributed + all other Net Lesser of {IfKis less than L, distributed + alf other Net Lesser of authorized, the

Praject Name / Debt available as of Authorized / the difference is avallable as of Authorized / total difference is Net Difference
Item & Chbligation Authorized Q141i14) Axailable Actual zere) Authorized 0171114y Available Actual zero) (M+R) SA Comments

3 183,883 | $ 162888 | $ 183888 | & 135136 [ § 48,752 { § 124,899 | § 124,898 | § 1249981 3 124,508 1 % -|s 48,752

30| Costa Mesa Family Vilage
{Shapell) - o -

31| Project Costs- Consulting - - |
32| Project Costs- Legal - 7] ]
33| Rental Rehabilitation
Program - . |
34| Project Costs- Legal - | ]
33| Habitat for Humaniy (5
units) - " -
36| Project Costs- Legal - ] ]

37| Administrative Cost - . ]
38| Successor Agency
Personnel Expenditures - -] o 82,033
39| Execuiive Secretary = - -
40| Management Analyst - E ,
41| Management Analyst - ] ]
42 | Accounting Supervisor - 7] ]
431 Asst. Finance Director - -] 7]
44| Budget Analyst H ] ]
45; Administrative Cost-
Audiling Exp - i |
46{ Administrative Cost- Others]

47| Central Services - | -
48] Postage Charges -| R R
431 Successor Agency

Personnel Bxpenditure ~City|
Clerk - | i

50| Successor Agency- Lagal
Services - -| -| 42Z,9685]
51| Buccessor Agency-
Consulting Services - _ |
52{ Litigation Against DOF &
County of Orange Auditor
Contreller 125,000 125,000 125,000 77,388 47,602 47,802




